FEDZRAL RISERVE BOARD ANNOUNCEMENT
WEZK ZI'DED SEPTEMBER 25, 1931.

CHANGES IN STATE BANK MEMB+RSHIP:

Dis-
trict Capital
Admitted to Membership:
7 Guardian Bank of Royal Oak, Royal Oak, Mich. e $100,000
Change of Title:
2 The Peoples Trust Co., Binghamton, N. Y., has changed its
title to Marine Midland Trust Co. of Binghamton. o e e
Absorbed by National Bank:
4 American State Bank, St. Marys, Ohio, member, vee.. 90,000
absorbed by First National Bank of St. Marys _ ,, 60,000

Closed:
3 Dime Bank Title & Trust Co., Wilkes-Barre, Pa. .... 500,000
Vi Union State Savings Bank & Trust Co.,Kewanee, Ill. ..150,000
11 Slaton State Bank, Slaton, Texas =« « » « « o« &« « » 25,000
12 Citizens Bank & Trust Co., Pocatello, Idaho . ... 100,000

PERMISSION GRANTED TO EXIRCISE TRUST POWERS:

‘None

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

£

X-1530

Date

9-18-31

9-25-31

9-19-31

9-22-31
9-21-31
9-21-31
9-23-31

\S'E
A





