## FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD ANNOUNCEMENT WELK ENDED SEPTEMBER 25, 1931.

## CHANGES IN STATE BANK MEMBERSHIP:

Dis- trict	Capital	Date
7	Admitted to Membership:  Guardian Bank of Royal Oak, Royal Oak, Mich. \$100,000	9-18-31
2	Change of Title:  The Peoples Trust Co., Binghamton, N. Y., has changed its title to Marine Midland Trust Co. of Binghamton.	9-25-31
\$	American State Bank, St. Marys, Ohio, member, absorbed by First National Bank of St. Marys 60,000	9-19-31
	Closed:	
3 7 11 12	Dime Bank Title & Trust Co., Wilkes-Barre, Pa 500,000 Union State Savings Bank & Trust Co., Kewanee, Ill150,000 Slaton State Bank, Slaton, Texas	9-22-31 9-21-31 9-21-31 9-23-31

## PERMISSION GRANTED TO EXERCISE TRUST POWERS:

None